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Fall 2020 Questionnaire

Course Preparation:

1. The average number of hours (per week) that | spent outside of class preparing for NURS 4950 - 001 Distinguished Majors Seminar |

e Lessthan1
e 1-3
o 4-6
o 7-9
e 10 or more

Course Questions:

Answer the following questions based on your experience in NURS 4950 - 001 Distinguished Majors Seminar .
(Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neutral, Agree, Strongly Agree)

1)The course increased my enthusiasm for the topic.
2)Through this course | gained a deeper understanding of the subject matter.

3)l had access to the course materials | needed to learn, including access to required textbooks, course readings, technology tools, and
other materials required for class assignments and projects.

* If the above question generates a negative response, a branching question will be generated:

3-A) You disagreed or strongly disagreed that you did not have access to the course materials you needed to learn. Please review the
options below and select any of the reasons that may better describe what affected your access to course materials.

o Internet speed and reliability

¢ Internet connectivity

¢ |t was difficult to obtain hand-on materials needed for the course
¢ | didn’t have the funds to purchase the course materials

e The instructor didn’t provide the course materials needed to learn
o Other: Please Specify

Learning Activities Question:
To what extent did the following learning activities contribute to your learning? (A Lot, A Moderate Amount, A Little, Not At All)

¢ Real-time lecture

e Recorded lectures

e Recorded video demonstrations

e Hands-on activities

¢ Real-time, whole-class discussion
¢ Real-time small-group discussion
¢ Online discussion boards

o Office hours

Open Comment Questions (Course):

1) Please tell us briefly how any of the above learning activities (or other activities not included above) contributed to your learning in this
course.

2) What would you like the instructor and university administrators to know about your experience in this course?

Instructor Questions:

Answer the following questions based on your experience with Kimberly Acquaviva. Your constructive feedback will help your instructor
identify what went well and ways to improve the course in the future.

(Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neutral, Agree, Strongly Agree)

1) The instructor clearly communicated the course schedule and expectations for participation (e.g., readings, discussions).

2) The instructor clearly communicated the course learning objectives.

3) The instructor implemented learning activities and assignments that allowed me to demonstrate understanding of the course material.

4) The instructor provided me prompt and useful feedback on my learning.

5) The instructor provided opportunities for my active participation.



6) The instructor was available to help support my learning.

7) The instructor fostered an environment where | felt valued as an individual and that | belonged in the class.
8) Overall, the instructor was an effective teacher.

9) The instructor created an environment that respected difference and welcomed diverse perspectives.

* A positive or negative response to the above question will generate a follow-up comment question.

9A) You selected "AGREE or STRONGLY AGREE" on the previous question: Please give specific examples as to how Kimberly
Acquaviva created an environment that respected difference and welcomed diverse perspectives.

9B) You selected "DISAGREE or STRONGLY DISAGREE" on the previous question: Please give specific examples as to how Kimberly
Acquaviva did not create an environment that respected difference and welcomed diverse perspectives.

Open Comment Question (Instructor):

Your response to the open-ended question below will be shared only with Kimberly Acquaviva. If this course was taught by multiple
instructors, you will have the opportunity to provide feedback to each. Please avoid using instructors’ names in your responses to ensure
confidentiality.

1) What constructive suggestions do you have to help Kimberly Acquaviva improve this course for future students?



Student Preparation

The average number of hours (per week) that | spent outside of
class preparing for NURS 4950 - 001 Distinguished Majors
Seminar I

1 Less than 1 (0) ‘ 0.00%
213 (1) 12.50%

6) 75.00%

1)

0)

)]

0 50% 100%

Statistics Value
Response Count
Mean 3.00
Median 3.00

Standard Deviation 0.53




Course Questions
Mean values are displayed below.

Scale 1 = Strongly Disagree 2 = Disagree 3 = Neutral 4 = Agree 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

The course increased my enthusiasm for the topic.

Through this course | gained a deeper
understanding of the subject matter.

| had access to the course materials | needed to
learn, including access to required textbooks,
course readings, technology tools, and other
materials required for class assignments and
projects.

Course (NURS

4950 001)
Response
Count Viean
8 463
8 475
8 450

Department
(NURSD) School (NURS)
Response Response
Count Vea Count Viean
2105 4.25 2118 4.24
2090 4.49 2103 4.49
2103 4.61 2116 4.61

Institution
(University of
Virginia)

Response

Count Viean
69009  3.99
68596 4.35
68977  4.53




Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Neutral (0.00%)
Agree (37.50%) |
Strongly Agree (62.50%) I

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Neutral (0.00%)

Agree (25.00%) |

)
Strongly Agree (75.00%) NN
]

[ Total (8) ] [ Total (8)
0 50% 100% 0 100%
Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00% || Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00% || Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 3 37.50% || Agree 4 2 25.00%
Strongly Agree 5 5 62.50% || Strongly Agree 5 6 75.00%
Statistics Value || Statistics Value
Mean 4.63 || Mean 4.75
Median 5.00 || Median 5.00
Standard Deviation 0.52 || Standard Deviation 0.46
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Neutral (0.00%)
Agree (50.00%) |
Strongly Agree (50.00%) IEENEGSEN
[ Total (8) ]
0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 4 50.00%
Strongly Agree 5 4 50.00%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.50
Median 4.50

Standard Deviation

0.53




1. The course increased my enthusiasm for the topic.

Course (NURS 4950 001) 4.63
Department (NURSD) 4.25

School (NURS) 4.24

Institution (University of Virginia) 3.99

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

2. Through this course | gained a deeper understanding of the subject matter.

Course (NURS 4950 001) 4.75
Department (NURSD) 4.49

School (NURS) 4.49

Institution (University of Virginia) 4.35

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

3. I had access to the course materials | needed to learn, including access to required textbooks, course readings, technology tools, and
other materials required for class assignments and projects.

Course (NURS 4950 001) 4.50
Department (NURSD) 4.61

School (NURS) 4.61

Institution (University of Virginia) 4.53

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

[ Strongly Agree / Agree Neutral [l Strongly Disagree / Disagree

The course increased my enthusiasm for...
Through this course | gained a deeper un...

| had access to the course materials | ne...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




Learning Activities
Mean values are displayed below.

Scale: 1=NotatAll 2=A Little 3 =A Moderate Amount 4 =A Lot

Learning Activities - To what extent did the following learning activities contribute to your learning?

Question

Real-time lecture

Recorded lectures

Recorded video demonstrations
Hands-on activities

Real-time, whole-class discussion
Real-time small-group discussion
Online discussion boards

Office hours

Course (NURS

4950 001)

Res

Count Mo
8 3.88
1 3.00
1 4.00
4 4.00
7 3.7
8 3.75
1  4.00
6 3.33

Department

(NURSD)
RPrSe poan
1704  3.45
1329 3.27
872 3.22
1290 3.42
1613  3.26
1356  3.21
556 2.68
826 2.86

School (NURS)

Response

Count Viean
1715  3.45
1335 3.26

880 3.22
1294  3.42
1624  3.26
1368  3.21

563 2.68

829 2.85

Institution
(University of
Virginia)

Res

Count  Mean
53326  3.34
42213  3.19
27263  3.00
38060 3.19
47439 3.1
47257 312
30519  2.69
41531  2.78




Learning Activities - To what extent did the following learning activities contribute to your learning?

A Lot (87.50%) |
A Moderate Amount (12.50%

)
)
A Little (0.00%)
Not At All (0.00%)

]

[ Total (8)

0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
A Lot 4 7 87.50%
A Moderate Amount 3 1 12.50%
A Little 2 0 0.00%
Not At All 1 0 0.00%
Statistics Value
Mean 3.88
Median 4.00
Standard Deviation 0.35

A Lot (0.00%)

A Moderate Amount (100.00%)
A Little (0.00%)

Not At All (0.00%)

]

[ Total (1)

0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
A Lot 4 0 0.00%
A Moderate Amount 3 1 100.00%
A Little 2 0 0.00%
Not At All 1 0 0.00%
Statistics Value
Mean 3.00
Median 3.00
Standard Deviation N/A

A Lot (100.00%) "
A Moderate Amount (0.00%

)
)
A Little (0.00%)
Not At All (0.00%)

]

A Lot (100.00%) "
A Moderate Amount (0.00%

)
)
A Little (0.00%)
Not At All (0.00%)

]

[ Total (1) [ Total (4)
0 50% 100% 0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
A Lot 4 1 100.00% || A Lot 4 4 100.00%
A Moderate Amount 3 0 0.00% || A Moderate Amount 3 0 0.00%
A Little 2 0 0.00% || A Little 2 0 0.00%
Not At All 1 0 0.00% || Not At All 1 0 0.00%
Statistics Value || Statistics Value
Mean 4.00 (| Mean 4.00
Median 4.00 || Median 4.00
Standard Deviation N/A || Standard Deviation 0.00
Alot (71.43%) S A Lot (75.00%) e

A Moderate Amount (28.57%) A Moderate Amount (25.00%)

A Little (0.00%) A Little (0.00%)

Not At All (0.00%) Not At All (0.00%)

[ Total (7) ] [ Total (8) ]
0 50% 100% 0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
A Lot 4 5 71.43% || A Lot 4 6 75.00%
A Moderate Amount 3 2 28.57% || A Moderate Amount 3 2 25.00%
A Little 2 0 0.00% || A Little 2 0 0.00%
Not At All 1 0 0.00% || Not At All 1 0 0.00%
Statistics Value || Statistics Value
Mean 3.71 || Mean 3.75
Median 4.00 || Median 4.00
Standard Deviation 0.49 || Standard Deviation 0.46




A Lot (100.00%) ——
A Moderate Amount (0.00%

)
)
A Little (0.00%)
Not At All (0.00%)

]

[ Total (1)

0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
A Lot 4 1 100.00%
A Moderate Amount 3 0 0.00%
A Little 2 0 0.00%
Not At All 1 0 0.00%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.00
Median 4.00
Standard Deviation N/A

A Lot (50.00%)
A Moderate Amount (33.33%)
A Little (16.67%)
Not At All (0.00%)
[ Total (6) ]
0
Options
A Lot
A Moderate Amount
A Little
Not At All
Statistics
Mean
Median

Standard Deviation

4

3
2
1

50%

Score Count

3

2
1
0

100%

Percentage
50.00%
33.33%
16.67%

0.00%
Value
3.33
3.50
0.82




Learning Activities - To what extent did the following learning activities contribute to your learning?

1. Real-time lecture

Course (NURS 4950 001) 3.88
Department (NURSD) 3.45

School (NURS) 3.45

Institution (University of Virginia) 3.34

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

2. Recorded lectures

Course (NURS 4950 001) 3.00
Department (NURSD) 3.27

School (NURS) 3.26

Institution (University of Virginia) 3.19

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

3. Recorded video demonstrations

Course (NURS 4950 001) 4.00
Department (NURSD) 3.22

School (NURS) 3.22

Institution (University of Virginia) 3.00

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

4. Hands-on activities

Course (NURS 4950 001) 4.00
Department (NURSD) 3.42

School (NURS) 3.42

Institution (University of Virginia) 3.19

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

5. Real-time, whole-class discussion

Course (NURS 4950 001) 3.71
Department (NURSD) 3.26

School (NURS) 3.26

Institution (University of Virginia) 3.11

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

6. Real-time small-group discussion

Course (NURS 4950 001) 3.75
Department (NURSD) 3.21

School (NURS) 3.21

Institution (University of Virginia) 3.12

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00




7. Online discussion boards

Course (NURS 4950 001) 4.00
Department (NURSD) 2.68

School (NURS) 2.68

Institution (University of Virginia) 2.69

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

8. Office hours

Course (NURS 4950 001) 3.33
Department (NURSD) 2.86

School (NURS) 2.85

Institution (University of Virginia) 2.78

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

Learning Activities - To what extent did the following learning activities contribute to your learning?

I A Lot A Moderate Amount [l A Little [0 Not at All

Real-time lecture

Recorded lectures

Recorded video demonstrations
Hands-on activities

Real-time, whole-class discussion
Real-time small-group discussion
Online discussion boards

Office hours

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Please tell us briefly how any of the above learning activities (or other activities not included above)
contributed to your learning in this course.

Comments

i wish we had more synchronous meetings

Office hours really aided in my learning in this course. With this personalized access to help, | was able to better complete the
assignments to create something | was proud of.

| enjoyed the mix of having individual meetings and class as a whole group. | never felt overwhelmed with the amount of time | had to
dedicate to online meetings for this class.

| really appreciated the mix between classes and one—on—one meetings. | thought that they made a hard and long process of research
very approachable and reasonable, and oftentimes class never went past 2 hours. | thought they were very fair balancing this class
with the demands of other classes




Course Comments

What would you like the instructor and university administrators to know about your experience in this
course?

it was kind of overwhelming. lots of imposter syndrome

| really appreciated the additional help that was offered in this course. The professors were eager to encourage us and support the
students. Dr. Coyne went above and beyond to make herself available to answer my questions— this made a large impact in my
experience in this course!

| found the course to be incredibly interesting, and | appreciated the willingness of the professors to help us in our research process.
| think this course is a great way to introduce nursing students to the field of healthcare/nursing research.

Kim and Dr. Coyne made this process as easy on us as possible. | had nothing short of a great experience, and this is largely due to
the compassion and competence they both so consistently exhibited.

Kim is amazing! She is so encouraging and really helped throughout the semester.

Loved this course!! Both instructors set guidelines for every assignment submitted, and | had a good understanding of how to pace my
project throughout the semester. They were readily accessible for all students and never did | feel ashamed or afraid to set up an
additional meeting. It was obvious that both instructors wanted all the students to be successful in the course, and I'm grateful for their
feedback throughout the semester. They really ensured that my project was on track and streamlined.




Instructor Questions
Mean values are displayed below.
Scale 1 = Strongly Disagree 2 = Disagree 3 = Neutral 4 = Agree 5 = Strongly Agree

Instructor
Instructor Average Average - all
i courses (kda8xj
) - this course .
Question Kimberly
Acquaviva)
Response Mean Response Mean
Count Count

The instructor clearly communicated the course
schedule and expectations for participation (e.g., 7 4.7 25 484
readings, discussions).

The instructor clearly communicated the course

. o 7 5.00 26  4.96
learning objectives.

The instructor implemented learning activities and
assignments that allowed me to demonstrate 7 486 26 4.85
understanding of the course material.

The instructor provided me prompt and useful

7 . 2 4.
feedback on my learning. 5.00 s 88
The.ir?strL.Jctor provided opportunities for my active 7 486 26 4.81
participation.
The |.nstructor was available to help support my 7 486 26 488
learning.
The instructor fostered an environment where | felt
valued as an individual and that | belonged in the 6 5.00 25 5.00
class.
Overall, the instructor was an effective teacher. 7 5.00 25 492

The instructor created an environment that
respected difference and welcomed diverse 7 4.86 26 4.96
perspectives.

Department
(NURSD)
Response
Count Viean
2296 4.54
2310 4.58
2304 4.52
2312  4.40
2307 4.52
2306 4.60
2301 4.58
2304 4.57
2309 4.55

School (NURS)

Response
Count

2332

2345

2339

2347

2343

2341

2337

2340

2345

Mean

4.54

4.58

4.52

4.39

4.51

4.60

4.58

4.56

4.55




Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Neutral (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%) |
Strongly Agree (71.43%) I

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Neutral (0.00%)

Agree (0.00%)
Strongly Agree (100.00%) I
]

[ Total (7) ] [ Total (7)

0 50% 100% 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00% || Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00% || Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 2 28.57% || Agree 4 0 0.00%
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43% || Strongly Agree 5 7 100.00%
Statistics Value || Statistics Value
Mean 4.71 || Mean 5.00
Median 5.00 || Median 5.00
Standard Deviation 0.49 || Standard Deviation 0.00

Strongly Disagree (0.00%) Strongly Disagree (0.00%)

Disagree (0.00%) Disagree (0.00%)

Neutral (0.00%) Neutral (0.00%)

Agree (14.29%) | Agree (0.00%)

Strongly Agree (85.71%) I Strongly Agree (100.00%) I

[ Total (7) ] [ Total (7) ]
0 50% 100% 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00% || Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00% || Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 1 14.29% || Agree 4 0 0.00%
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71% || Strongly Agree 5 7 100.00%
Statistics Value || Statistics Value
Mean 4.86 || Mean 5.00
Median 5.00 || Median 5.00
Standard Deviation 0.38 || Standard Deviation 0.00




Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Neutral (0.00%)

Agree (14.29%) |
Strongly Agree (85.71%) _
]

[ Total (7)

50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 1 14.29%
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.86
Median 5.00
Standard Deviation 0.38

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Neutral (0.00%)

Agree (14.29%) |

Strongly Agree (85.71%) _
]

[ Total (7)

50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 1 14.29%
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.86
Median 5.00
Standard Deviation 0.38

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Neutral (0.00%)

Agree (0.00%)
Strongly Agree (100.00%) |
]

[ Total (6)

50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 0 0.00%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.00%
Statistics Value
Mean 5.00
Median 5.00
Standard Deviation 0.00

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Neutral (0.00%)

Agree (0.00%)
Strongly Agree (100.00%) N
]

[ Total (7)

50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 0 0.00%
Strongly Agree 5 7 100.00%
Statistics Value
Mean 5.00
Median 5.00

Standard Deviation 0.00




Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Neutral (0.00%)
Agree (14.29%) |
Strongly Agree (85.71%) I

[ Total (7) ]

0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neutral 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 1 14.29%
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.86
Median 5.00

Standard Deviation 0.38




1. The instructor clearly communicated the course schedule and expectations for participation (e.g., readings, discussions).

Instructor Average - this course 4.71
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 4.84
Department (NURSD) 4.54

School (NURS) 4.54

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

2. The instructor clearly communicated the course learning objectives.

Instructor Average - this course 5.00
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 4.96
Department (NURSD) 4.58

School (NURS) 4.58

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

3. The instructor implemented learning activities and assignments that allowed me to demonstrate understanding of the course material.

Instructor Average - this course 4.86
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 4.85
Department (NURSD) 4.52

School (NURS) 4.52

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

4. The instructor provided me prompt and useful feedback on my learning.

Instructor Average - this course 5.00
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 4.88
Department (NURSD) 4.40

School (NURS) 4.39

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

5. The instructor provided opportunities for my active participation.

Instructor Average - this course 4.86
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 4.81
Department (NURSD) 4.52

School (NURS) 4.51

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

6. The instructor was available to help support my learning.

Instructor Average - this course 4.86
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 4.88
Department (NURSD) 4.60

School (NURS) 4.60

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00




7. The instructor fostered an environment where | felt valued as an individual and that | belonged in the class.

Instructor Average - this course 5.00
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 5.00
Department (NURSD) 4.58

School (NURS) 4.58

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

8. Overall, the instructor was an effective teacher.

Instructor Average - this course 5.00
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 4.92
Department (NURSD) 4.57

School (NURS) 4.56

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

9. The instructor created an environment that respected difference and welcomed diverse perspectives.

Instructor Average - this course 4.86
Instructor Average - all courses (kda... 4.96
Department (NURSD) 4.55

School (NURS) 4.55

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

I Strongly Agree / Agree Neutral [l Strongly Disagree / Disagree

The instructor clearly communicated the
course schedule and expectations for pa...

The instructor clearly communicated
the course learning objectives.

The instructor implemented learning
activities and assignments that allowed m...

The instructor provided me prompt
and useful feedback on my learning.

The instructor provided opportunities
for my active participation.

The instructor was available to help support my learning.

The instructor fostered an environment
where | felt valued as an individual and th...

Overall, the instructor was an effective teacher.

The instructor created an environment that
respected difference and welcomed diver...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




You selected "AGREE or STRONGLY AGREE" on the previous question: Please give specific examples as
to how Kimberly Acquaviva created an environment that respected difference and welcomed diverse
perspectives.

Dr. Acquaviva made it clear at the beginning of the semester that she was committed to creating an environment that was open and
welcoming of everyone. | definitely felt this, as | felt comfortable offering my own thoughts and got the sense that other people in the
class felt the same.

Dr. Acquaviva was open to all of our questions and concerns, and she was respectful to everyone.

Dr. Acquaviva always was very welcoming of my ideas and those of my classmates. She made it clear that no idea was a stupid idea,
and she was supportive of everyone's thought processes and project topics.
Kim is an incredibly approachable professor who truly values the student. She has been very accommodating and reasonable, as well

as understanding of our workload in other classes. She has also greatly availed herself for additional support and meetings. She
encourages participation of any kind and is respectful of any viewpoint that is brought up in class.

Kim is wonderful! She made everyone feel welcome and was a pleasure to see in class every day.




.|
Instructor Comments

What constructive suggestions do you have to help Kimberly Acquaviva improve this course for future
students?

No suggestions. This class was wonderful!
N/A — she is very fair and willing to accommodate people if need be
Nothing, she is great!

Thanks so much for all your assistance throughout the semester! You really helped me feel comfortable voicing my opinions in class
and in our individual meetings. | also really appreciate how you took the time to arrange (multiple) meetings help me develop my
project topic. I'm incredibly grateful for all the support you provided throughout the semester, and I'm excited to continue on with my
project this upcoming semester.




